

Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- jmcjammua rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate (Absent)

Respondent:

Asstt. Secretary, CPIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate J&K High Court Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 1999 dated 04.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present but the appellant did not attend the hearing.

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Asstt. Secretary, JMC to provide the information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/1/89 | 1 39 - 48
Dated: |0/9/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Asstt. Secretary, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02.Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate J&K High Court Jammu.

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Jammu Municipal Corporation Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate (Absent)

Respondent:

Asstt. Secretary, CPIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate J&K High Court Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 1997 dated 04.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present but the appellant did not attend the hearing.

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Asstt. Secretary, JMC to provide the information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

mac 192010 Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/2/2011 136-38
Dated: 10/9/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Asstt. Secretary, JMC for inf. & n/a.

02.Sh. Kulbhushan Advocate J&K High Court Jammu.

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Jammu Municipal Corporation Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

Asstt. Commissioner (Rev) CPIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2276 dated 17.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas, the concerned CPIO (JMC) was present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the CPIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO Asstt. Commissioner (Rev), JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/7/881 1732-35 Dated: | /9/2020 Copy to the:-

01. Asstt. Commissioner (Rev), JMC for inf & n/a

02. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing

03. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records. 04 Incharge Website for uploading.



Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- imcjami

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

JC (W), XEN (E) & DD (P), CPIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2277 dated 17.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas, the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the CPIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs Joint Commissioner (W), Executive Engineer (E) & Deputy Director Planning, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),
Joint Commissioner (A),
Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/6/8 87 | 1726-31
Dated: \(0/9/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Joint Commissioner (W), JMC for inf & n/a

02. Executive Engineer (E), JMC for inf & n/a 03. Deputy Director Planning, JMC for inf & n/a.

04. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001
Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- <u>imcjammu@rediffmail.com</u>

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

STP/ CEO, CPIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2229 dated 13.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas, the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the CPIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs Sr. Town Planner and Chief Enforcement Officer to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)
(First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/5/ 8 8 1 1 2 1 - 25
Dated: 10/9/2020

Copy to the:-

01.Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records. 95. Incharge Website for uploading. Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

STP / CEO, CPIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2231 dated 13.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas, the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the CPIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs Sr. Town Planner and Chief Enforcement Officer to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/4/ 8/11/116-20 Dated: 10/9/2020

Copy to the:-

01.Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

04.Ineflarge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Jammu Municipal Corporation Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Vipan Sharma (Absent)

Respondent:

Health Officer, Dy. Director Planning and Chief Acctt. Officer, CPIOs, JMC

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Vipan Sharma Editor Jagrati Times 60/1, Nanak Nagar Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2319 dated 18.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein;

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present but the appellant did not attend the hearing.

Whereas; after examining the record it is found that the complete information as desired by the applicant is not provided.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIO, Health Officer, Deputy Director Planning and Chief Accounts Officer, JMC to provide the information pertaining to their sections (if already not provided) to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/3/ 831) | 1710-15 Dated: 10/9/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Chief Accounts Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Deputy Director Planning, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Health Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

04. Sh. Vipan Sharma Editor Jagrati Times 60/1, Nanak Nagar Jammu

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

STP/ CEO, CPIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal under reference No. 2230 dated 13.08.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.09.2020.

Whereas, the concerned CPIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the CPIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1stappeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to CPIOs Sr. Town Planner and Chief Enforcement Officer to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, CPIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the CPIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/8/88 1748-47 Dated: \() /9/2020 Copy to the:-

01.Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.